

PURDUE UNIVERSITY COOPERATIVE EXTENSION SERVICE Clay County

March 15, 2023

Dear 4-H Cat Members,

We are excited that you have decided to be a part of the 4-H Cat project! Enclosed is information regarding the 4-H Cat Vaccination form and show information for the Clay County Fair and the State Fair.



4-H Cat Terms and Conditions

Please be sure to read the Clay County 4-H cat requirements in the Clay County 4-H Terms and Conditions Handbook for further rules and policies. The Clay County Terms and Conditions can be found on the Clay County 4-H Purdue Extension website at https://bit.ly/42aR8f6.

Cat Vaccination Form

The 4-H Cat Vaccination form for 2023 is enclosed. This form will need to be completed before you may bring your cat to the County Fair. This form must be completed by a veterinarian. Read the requirements on the form and please be aware that the vaccinations must be given at least 2 weeks prior to and within one year of the show date. The show is schedule for July 21st.

Cat Poster

If you planned on exhibiting a Cat Poster at the Clay County Fair, please make sure you selected the Cat Poster as a project on your 4-HOnline profile.

State Fair Entries

4-H'ers who plan to show their dog at the Indiana State Fair can view the project and entry requirements via their website at www.indianastatefair.com. Currently, the project information has not been updated for 2023. Please refer to their website for updates and deadlines. The Entry books will be available soon. These will include full show and competition schedules and terms and conditions. As it becomes available, more information will be sent out.

The date of the 2023 Indiana State Fair is July 28th to August 20th. The livestock show schedule can be found here: https://bit.ly/3606vcf

If you have any questions don't hesitate to reach out to the Extension Office at 812-448-9041 or email Natalie at korniak@purdue.edu.

Sincerely,

Natalie

Natalie Korniak Purdue Extension Clay County 4-H Youth Development Educator

Ashley

Ashley Evinger Purdue Extension Clay County 4-H Program Assistant

It is the policy of the Purdue University Cooperative Extension Service that all persons have equal opportunity and access to its educational programs, services, activities, and facilities without regard to race, religion, color, sex, age, national origin or ancestry, marital status, parental status, sexual orientation, disability or status as a veteran.

Purdue University is an Affirmative Action institution. This material may be available in alternative formats.

